







EASY READ

SERVICE EXIT POLICY
Easy Read Guide 



R I G H T  T O
S E R V I C E

Everyone has the r ight  to fa i r  and equal
access to services 

1

Interact ion wi l l  fo l low the rules i f  they need
to stop providing services to you 

Interact ion wi l l  let  you know i f  the service is
only for  a l imi ted t ime 

You have the r ight  to refuse or stop services
at any t ime 
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H O W  I N T E R A C T I O N
W I L L  H E L P  Y O U

 
You have the r ight  to ask for  more services
without feel ing worr ied 

2

Interact ion may talk to you about stopping
services i f  you no longer f i t  the program
cri ter ia or there is a better opt ion for  you 

Interact ion may stop services i f  they don' t
receive enough funding 

Staf f  must te l l  you how you can access and
exi t  Interact ion's services,  and they wi l l
respect your r ight  to stop services
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H O W  T O  E X I T

 
I f  you don' t  want to work wi th Interact ion
anymore you need to give us 1 month's
not ice 

3

Staff  wi l l  make sure i f  you stop services i t
isn ' t  because you are upset wi th Interact ion

 
I f  the court  says you have to work wi th
Interact ion and you don' t  want to,  we wi l l
make sure i t  isn ' t  because you are upset wi th
Interact ion 

Staf f  wi l l  help you f ind other services that
may help you better than Interact ion can 
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W H A T  I F  Y O U  A R E
E X I T E D  B Y  U S ?  

 
I f  you are at  r isk of  being exi ted because you
don' t  want to work wi th Interact ion,  we would
l ike you to help us understand why 

4

Staff  wi l l  encourage you to have an advocate 

I f  you have exi ted f rom a service,  Interact ion
wi l l  g ive 4 weeks not ice and wi l l  c la im al l
owed funding from the NDIS before exi t ing
you

Let you know why 
Give other opt ions to help you 
Let you know how Interact ion can help
you in the future

I f  you are exi ted f rom a service,  staf f  wi l l :
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